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BROADLOOM  |  BAHNENWARE  |  KAMERBREED

A Tarkett Company

THE ULTIMATE
FLOORING EXPERIENCE



Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Desso is not responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. All 
rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other 
language versions. © 2015 DESSO®.

With thanks to Vitra, Palau, Arco, Eikelenboom and Montis for supplying the accompanying furniture for this brochure.



Marathon 7271



Flux 8203



Flux 8203



Torso 9975



Broadloom offers a 

flawless and durable 

finish for stairs.Torso 9975 Marathon 8801



Palatino 1101 / Excel 9955



Use different 

textures to 

define an area.



Flux 4405



Essence 9990



Wilton Profile 9503



Woven materials for a 

rich luxurious feel.

Wilton Profile 9503



Wilton Classic 9095



Rugs help to 

define areas in 

an open space.



Blind banding

For a flawless finish, rugs can be edged with matching cotton blind bands. 

Alternatively, a contrasting colour can be chosen as an extra design feature.

Available in 46 colours.

Blindband Einfassung

Für ein optimales Erscheinungsbild können Läufer mit passenden Baumwoll-

Streifen bordiert werden. Alternativ kann auch eine Kontrastfarbe als zusätzli-

ches Design-Element ausgewählt werden. 

In 46 Farben erhältlich. 

Blind banderen

Voor een strakke afwerking worden vloerkleden aan de zijkanten voorzien van 

een katoenen rand in een bijpassende kleur. Als alternatief kan een contraste-

rende kleur gekozen worden voor een extra designelement.

Verkrijgbaar in 46 kleuren.	

Linen banding

To create a more luxurious effect, the rugs can be edged with 5cm linen colou-

red bands offering a seamless finish.

Available in 21 colours.

Leinen-Streifen

Um einen luxuriöseren Effekt zu erzeugen, können die Läufer mit 5 cm breiten 

farbigen Leinen-Streifen bordiert werden, die dem Läufer ein makelloses 

Erscheinungsbild verleihen.

In 21 Farben erhältlich.

Linnen band afwerking

Voor een luxueuzer effect worden vloerkleden afgewerkt met een 5 cm brede 

gekleurde band van linnen die naadloos aansluit.

Verkrijgbaar in 21 kleuren.

Carpet rug - Teppich nach maß - Vloerkleed op maat 
Trim options - Dekorative Elemente - Afwerkingsopties



• All trims are available for the entire Desso rug collection - Alle Bordüren sind für die gesamte Läufer-Kollektion von Desso verfügbar - Alle randen zijn verkrijgbaar voor de gehele Desso vloerkledencollectie 

• The rugs are fitted with a protective non-slip backing - Die Läufer sind mit einer schützenden rutschfesten Beschichtung ausgestattet - De vloerkleden zijn voorzien van een beschermende antisliprug 

• All rugs are tagged with the classic Desso leather label - Alle Läufer sind mit dem klassischen Desso-Leder-Label versehen - Alle kleden zijn voorzien van het klassieke lederen Desso label 

• They are also made-to-measure to fit any space or requirements - Sie sind nach Maß angefertigt, damit sie in jeden Raum passen und alle Anforderungen erfüllen - Ze zijn in elke gewenste maat leverbaar, 

aan te passen aan elke ruimte en vereisten 

Carpet rug - Teppich nach maß - Vloerkleed op maat 

Over edging

The most traditional of the finishing options, over edging matches the rug 

colour to the edging. All Desso rugs are fitted with a co-ordinating yarn edging 

as standard.

Available in colours to match the carpet.

Kettelung

Beim Ketteln als traditionellste Dekor-Option wird die Farbe des Läufers auf die 

Bordüre abgestimmt. Alle Läufer von Desso sind standardmäßig mit Bordüren 

aus Garn ausgestattet.

Erhältlich in auf den Läufer abgestimmten Farben.

Festonneren

Festonneren, de meest traditionele optie van afwerking, maakt dat de kleur 

van de rand aansluit bij het kleed. Alle vloerkleden van Desso zijn standaard 

voorzien van een bijpassende kleur garen.

Verkrijgbaar in kleuren passend bij het kleed.

Rubber banding

Rubber banding is a stylish alternative trim for rugs in high traffic areas and 

helps the rugs to withstand dirty environments.

Available in black.	

Gummi-Streifen

Gummi-Streifen sind eine stilvolle Dekor-Alternative für Läufer in stark fre-

quentierten Bereichen und sorgen dafür, dass die Läufer auch in schmutzigen 

Umgebungen sauber bleiben. 

Erhältlich in schwarz. 

Rubberen band afwerking

Rubberen randen zijn een stijlvol alternatief voor kleden waarop veel gelopen 

wordt. Ze maken de kleden beter bestand tegen vervuiling. 

Verkrijgbaar in zwart.	

Trim options - Dekorative Elemente - Afwerkingsopties



Specification according to EN 1307	
Specificatie volgens EN 1307		
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307	

Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre
Width		
Primary backing 	
Secondary backing	
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 
Vertical resistance		   		
Classification for use 		
Flammability
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal
Breedte 
Drager		
Rug	
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading
Vertcale weerstand					   
Gebruiksclassificatie		
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung		
Faserzusammensetzung
Abmessungen		   
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest
Durchgangswiderstand				     
Beanspruchungsbereich 
Brandverhalten
 

ESSENCE  

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159 
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159 
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

Tufted 1/10“ Loop pile
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6
400 cm / 13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene woven + fleece
Polypropylene woven - Sandwich Backing
5.0 mm
2.2 mm
1750 g/m2

550 g/m2

300 g/m2

0.136 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
-
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1 

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6
400 cm 
Polypropyleen weefsel + vlies
Polypropyleen weefsel - Sandwich Backing
5,0 mm
2,2 mm
1750 g/m2

550 g/m2

300 g/m2

0,136 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Bfl - s1 

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpol
Solution Dyed Endlos Garn Polyamid 6
400 cm 
Polypropylen Gewebe + Vlies
Polypropylen Gewebe - Sandwich Backing
5,0 mm
2,2 mm
1750 g/m2

550 g/m2

300 g/m2

0,136 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich -Stark
-
Bfl - s1 

0.20 inch
0.09 inch
51.7 oz/yd2

16.3 oz/yd2

8.9 oz/yd2

0.0049 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso BV 
Parallelweg 14
NL - 5051 HG Goirle

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003

8081DEEE

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM is a certification mark sublicensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute



Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre
Width		
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 		
Vertical resistance 		
Classification for use 		
Flammability 		
 

Fabricagemethode		
Poolmateriaal
Breedte		
Drager		
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading		
Verticale weerstand		
Gebruiksclassificatie		   
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung
Faserzusammensetzung
Abmessungen		   
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest		   
Durchgangswiderstand		   
Beanspruchungsbereich		   
Brandverhalten		
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159 
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159 
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Cut pile
Piece dyed continuous BCF Polyamide 6.6
400 cm / 13’ 1.5” 
Polypropylene woven + fleece
Polypropylene woven - Sandwich Backing
6.5 mm
4.0 mm
2200 g/m2

850 g/m2

650 g/m2

0.163 g/cm3

1930 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1

Getuft 1/10“ Gesneden pool
Stukverf continu BCF Polyamide 6.6
400 cm 
Polypropyleen weefsel + vlies
Polypropyleen weefsel - Sandwich Backing
6,5 mm
4,0 mm
2200 g/m2

850 g/m2

650 g/m2

0,163 g/cm3

1930 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Bfl - s1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schnittpol
Stückgefärbt Kontinue Endlos Garn Polyamid 6.6
400 cm 
Polypropylen Gewebe + Vlies
Polypropylen Gewebe - Sandwich Backing
6,5 mm
4,0 mm
2200 g/m2

850 g/m2

650 g/m2

0,163 g/cm3

1930 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
Bfl - s1

Specification according to EN 1307	
Specificatie volgens EN 1307		
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307	

TORSO  

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

0.26 inch
0.16 inch
64.9 oz/yd2

25.1 oz/yd2

19.2 oz/yd2

0.0059 lb/in3

161367 /yd2

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

93CAAO8F 
3FE91471

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso BV  
Parallelweg 14
NL - 5051 HG Goirle

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM is a certification mark sublicensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute



EXCEL  
Specification according to EN 1307
Specificatie volgens EN 1307
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre		
Width 		
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 
Vertical resistance		
Classification for use 		
Flammability		
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal		
Breedte		
Drager		
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading
Vertcale weerstand		
Gebruiksclassificatie		   
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung		
Faserzusammensetzung		   
Abmessungen		    
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest
Durchgangswiderstand		   
Beanspruchungsbereich		   
Brandverhalten		
 

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Tufted 5/32“ Loop pile
Piece dyed continuous BCF Polyamide 6
400 cm / 13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene woven
Polypropylene woven - Sandwich Backing
7.4 mm
4.3 mm
2100 g/m2

725 g/m2

470 g/m2

0.109 g/cm3

1050 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
32 Commercial - general use
Bfl - s1

Getuft 5/32“ Lussenpool
Stukverf continu BCF Polyamide 6
400 cm
Polypropyleen weefsel
Polypropyleen weefsel - Sandwich Backing
7,4 mm
4,3 mm
2100 g/m2

725 g/m2

470 g/m2

0,109 g/cm3

1050 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
32 Projectgebruik - algemeen gebruik
Bfl - s1 

Getuftet 5/32“ Schlingenpol
Stückgefärbt Kontinue Endlos Garn Polyamid 6
400 cm
Polypropylen Gewebe
Polypropylen Gewebe - Sandwich Backing
7,4 mm
4,3 mm
2100 g/m2

725 g/m2

470 g/m2

0,109 g/cm3

1050 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
32 Objektbereich gewerblich - Normal
Bfl - s1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

0.30 inch
0.17 inch
62.0 oz/yd2

21.4 oz/yd2

13.9 oz/yd2

0.0039 lb/in3

87791 /yd2

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso BV 
Parallelweg 14
NL - 5051 HG Goirle

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003

38946A02

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM is a certification mark sublicensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute



Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre		
Width
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Vertical resistance						    
Classification for use 										        
Flammability 		
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal			 
Breedte
Drager	
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading
Vertcale weerstand				  
Gebruiksclassificatie						    
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung		
Faserzusammensetzung				      
Abmessungen
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   
Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   
Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   
Begehtest
Durchgangswiderstand				     
Beanspruchungsbereich										           
Brandverhalten
 

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CENT/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CENT/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

O 2424
ISO 2424
CENT/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

FLUX  
Specification according to EN 1307	
Specificatie volgens EN 1307		
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307	

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile
Piece dyed continuous BCF PA 6.6 
400 cm  /  13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene fleece
Polypropylene woven - Sandwich Backing
6.0 mm
3.3 mm
2200 g/m2

725 g/m2

480 g/m2

0.145 g/cm3

2100 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool, gestructureerd
Stukverf continu BCF PA 6.6 
400 cm
Polypropyleen vlies
Polypropyleen weefsel - Sandwich Backing
6,0 mm
3,3 mm
2200 g/m2

725 g/m2

480 g/m2

0,145 g/cm3

2100 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Bfl - s1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpol strukturiert
Stückgefärbt Kontinue Endlos Garn PA 6.6 
400 cm
Polypropylen Vlies
Polypropylen Gewebe - Sandwich Backing
6,0 mm
3,3 mm
2200 g/m2

725 g/m2

480 g/m2

0,145 g/cm3

2100 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1

0.24 inch
0.13 inch
64.9 oz/yd2

21.4 oz/yd2

14.8 oz/yd2

0.0053 lb/in3

175581 /yd2

55B0D790

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso BV
Parallelweg 14
NL - 5051 HG Goirle

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM is a certification mark sublicensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute



Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre
Width				  
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 		
Vertical resistance 		
Classification for use 		
Flammability 						    
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal
Breedte		
Drager		
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading		
Verticale weerstand		
Gebruiksclassificatie		   
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung	
Faserzusammensetzung		   
Abmessungen		    
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke	  
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest		   
Durchgangswiderstand		   
Beanspruchungsbereich		   
Brandverhalten		
 

PALATINO   

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso BV
Parallelweg 14
NL - 5051 HG Goirle

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003

Specification according to EN 1307	
Specificatie volgens EN 1307		
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307	

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile
Piece dyed continuous BCF PA 6.6 
400 cm  /  13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene fleece
Polypropylene woven - Sandwich Backing
7.5 mm
5.0 mm
2375 g/m2

1100 g/m2

845 g/m2

0.169 g/cm3

1500 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
-
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool, gestructureerd
Stukverf continu BCF PA 6.6
400 cm
Polypropyleen vlies
Polypropyleen weefsel - Sandwich Backing
7,5 mm
5,0 mm
2375 g/m2

1100 g/m2

845 g/m2

0,169 g/cm3

1500 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Bfl - s1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpol strukturiert
Stückgefärbt Kontinue Endlos Garn PA 6.6 
400 cm
Polypropylen Vlies
Polypropylen Gewebe - Sandwich Backing
7,5 mm
5,0 mm
2375 g/m2

1100 g/m2

845 g/m2

0,169 g/cm3

1500 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1

0.3 inch
0.20 inch
70.1 oz/yd2

32.5 oz/yd2

24.9 oz/yd2

0.0061 lb/in3

125415 /yd2

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM is a certification mark sublicensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute



MARATHON  
Specification according to EN 1307
Specificatie volgens EN 1307
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre		
Width 		
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 
Vertical resistance				  
Classification for use 						    
Flammability 	
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal		
Breedte		
Drager		
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading
Verticale weerstand				  
Gebruiksclassificatie						    
Brandgedrag 

Art der Herstellung		
Faserzusammensetzung		   
Abmessungen		    
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest
Durchgangswiderstand				     
Beanspruchungsbereich						       
Brandverhalten		
 

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

Tufted 1/10 “ Loop pile
Piece dyed BCF Polyamide 6.6
400 cm  / 13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene woven + fleece
Polypropylene woven - Sandwich Backing
7.5 mm
5.0 mm
2400 g/m2

880 g/m2

660 g/m2

0.132 g/cm3

1530 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
-
33 Commercial - heavy use
Bfl - s1

Getuft 1/10 “ Lussenpool
Stukverf BCF Polyamide 6.6
400 cm
Polypropyleen weefsel + vlies
Polypropyleen weefsel - Sandwich Backing
7,5 mm
5,0 mm
2400 g/m2

880 g/m2

660 g/m2

0,132 g/cm3

1530 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Bfl - s1 

Getuftet 1/10 “ Schlingenpol
Stückgefärbt Endlos Garn Polyamid 6.6
400 cm
Polypropylen Gewebe + Vlies
Polypropylen Gewebe - Sandwich Backing
7,5 mm
5,0 mm
2400 g/m2

880 g/m2

660 g/m2

0,132 g/cm3

1530 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
Bfl - s1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 
EN 1307
EN 13501-1 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965 EN 
1307
EN 13501-1 

0.30 inch
0.20 inch
70.8 oz/yd2

26.0 oz/yd2

19.5 oz/yd2

0.0048 lb/in3

127923 /yd2

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM is a certification mark sublicensed 
by the Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute

C6AFED8B

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso BV 
Parallelweg 14
NL - 5051 HG Goirle

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003



WILTON CLASSIC  
Specification according to EN 1307
Specificatie volgens EN 1307
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre		
Width 		
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 		
Vertical resistance 		
Classification for use 		
Flammability 		
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal		
Breedte		
Drager		
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading		
Verticale weerstand		
Gebruiksclassificatie		   
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung	
Faserzusammensetzung		   
Abmessungen		    
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest		   
Durchgangswiderstand		   
Beanspruchungsbereich		   
Brandverhalten		
 

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Woven - Wilton Loop pile
BCF Polyamide 6 and ECONYL®

400 cm / 13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene / Polyester - viscose
Copolymer
5.4 mm
2.7 mm
1600 g/m2

765 g/m2

445 g/m2

0.165 g/cm3

1014 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
-
33 Commercial - heavy use
Cfl - s1

Geweven - Wilton Lussenpool
BCF PA6 en ECONYL®

400 cm
Polypropyleen / Polyester - viscose
Copolymer
5,4 mm
2,7 mm
1600 g/m2

765 g/m2

445 g/m2

0,165 g/cm3

1014 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Cfl - s1

Gewebt - Wilton Schlingenpol
BCF PA6 und ECONYL®

400 cm
Polypropylen / Polyester - Viscose
Copolymer
5,4 mm
2,7 mm
1600 g/m2

765 g/m2

445 g/m2

0,165 g/cm3

1014 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
-
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
Cfl - s1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

0.2 inch
0.11 inch
47.2 oz/yd2

22.6 oz/yd2

13.1 oz/yd2

0.0060 lb/in3

84781 /yd2

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso NV
Robert Ramlotstraat 89
B - 9200 Dendermonde

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0106



WILTON PROFILE  
Specification according to EN 1307
Specificatie volgens EN 1307
Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Type of manufacture		
Pile Fibre		
Width 		
Primary backing 		
Secondary backing		
Total thickness		
Effective pile thickness		
Total mass		
Total pile mass 		
Effective pile mass 		
Pile density		
Number of tufts		
Stroll test 		
Vertical resistance 		
Classification for use 		
Flammability 		
 

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal		
Breedte		
Drager		
Rug		
Totale dikte		
Effectieve pooldikte		
Totale massa		
Poolinzetmassa		
Effectieve poolmassa		
Pooldichtheid		
Noppental		
Elektrostatische oplading		
Verticale weerstand		
Gebruiksclassificatie		   
Brandgedrag
 

Art der Herstellung	
Faserzusammensetzung		   
Abmessungen		    
Trägermaterial		   
Rückenausrüstung		
Gesamtdicke		   
Polschichtdicke		   
Gesamtgewicht		   

Poleinsatzgewicht		   
Polschichtgewicht		   

Pol-Rohdichte		
Noppenzahl		   

Begehtest		   
Durchgangswiderstand		   
Beanspruchungsbereich		   
Brandverhalten		
 

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Desso Bodenbeläge müssen gemäß der jeweiligen 
Desso Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Tech-
nik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung 
ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Desso Boden-
beläge sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Desso behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten  
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.desso.com 
zu finden.

Preliminary specification
Desso flooring products are to be installed in full 
accordance with Desso’s installation instructions and 
recognised trade standards. An effective, regular 
cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. Desso flooring 
products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Desso reserves the right to amend this specifica-
tion without giving prior notice. For the latest versions 
of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.desso.com

Voorlopige specificatie
Desso vloerbedekkingsproducten moeten worden ge-
ïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Desso’s leginstruc-
ties en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig 
reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. Desso vloerproducten dienen 
alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. Desso 
behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen 
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van 
de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: 
www.desso.com

Woven - Wilton Loop pile
Hank dyed BCF Polyamide 6.6
400 cm / 13’ 1.5”
Polypropylene / Polyester - viscose
Copolymer
6.5 mm
3.5 mm
1900 g/m2

1080 g/m2

575 g/m2

0.164 g/cm3

865 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Commercial - heavy use
Cfl - s1

Geweven - Wilton Lussenpool
Strengverf BCF Polyamide 6.6
400 cm
Polypropyleen / Polyester - viscose
Copolymer
6,5 mm
3,5 mm
1900 g/m2

1080 g/m2

575 g/m2

0,164 g/cm3

865 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
Cfl - s1

Gewebt - Wilton Schlingenpol
Strang Endlos Garn Polyamid 6.6
400 cm
Polypropylen / Polyester - Viscose
Copolymer
6,5 mm
3,5 mm
1900 g/m2

1080 g/m2

575 g/m2

0,164 g/cm3

865 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
≤ 1x109 Ohm
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
Cfl - s1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
CEN/TS 14159
ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
ISO 10965
EN 1307
EN 13501-1

0.24 inch
0.13 inch
59.0 oz/yd2

32.5 oz/yd2

17.7 oz/yd2

0.0068 lb/in3

50166 /yd2

Manufactured by:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Desso NV
Robert Ramlotstraat 89
B - 9200 Dendermonde

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0106

ADDA3B40



www.facebook.com/dessothefloorisyours

www.twitter.com/DessoGroup

www.pinterest.com/dessogroup

www.youtube.com/user/DessoGroup

www.linkedin.com/company/desso

www.instagram.com/dessogroup



About DESSO®

Desso, a Tarkett company, is a leading carpets, carpet tiles and sport pitches business, active in more than 100 countries. Its products 
are supplied to corporate offices, education, healthcare, government, homes and also hotels, cruise liners, airlines and premier football 
clubs.

Desso’s mission is to develop unique products that deliver a much improved indoor environment, helping to maximise people’s health 
and wellbeing. This is driven by the company’s innovation programme based on the three pillars of Creativity, Functionality and Cradle 
to Cradle® design which underpins the shift to the regenerative circular economy.

For more information please visit: www.desso.com



A Tarkett Company

www.desso.com

      Information

Desso B.V.
P.O. Box 169
5140 AD  Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
FAX +31(0)416 335955
info@desso.com
www.desso.com
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